OP \$65.00 5415451

ETAS ID: TM537973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARACHUTE HOME INC.		06/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		
Street Address:	55 Almaden Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5415451	PARACHUTE		
Registration Number:	5448148	PARACHUTE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan

SIGNATURE: /Gloria Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=SScanStatio19082211350#page1.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page2.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0227

900512372

source=SScanStatio19082211350#page4.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page5.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page6.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page7.tif source=SScanStatio19082211350#page8.tif

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005		United States Patent	and Trademark Offic		
	4.	ORM COVER SHEET			
		NRKS ONLY			
To the director of the U. S. Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies)		se record the attached documents or the new addre	ess(es) below.		
i. Hame or conveying partytics;	LACCULION DAIC(S).	z. Hame and address of receiving partyles)	☐ Yes		
PARACHUTE HO	ME INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No		
		Name: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	M WO		
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Internal			
☐ General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Address:			
□ Corporation □	·	Street Address: 55 Almaden Boulevard Suite 100			
☐ Limited Liability Company		City: <u>San Jose</u>			
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>					
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2019		State: <u>CA</u>			
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached?	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>95</u>	<u>113</u>		
		Association Citizenship:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership Citizenship:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:			
⊠ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Citizenship: Arizona			
Other		Other LLC Citizenship:			
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,			
		representative designation is attached. Yes (Designations must be a separate document from			
4. Application number(s) or reg	stration number(s) and ident	tification or description of the Trademark.	····		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S	See Attached EXHIBIT B	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached B			
Viver not the first total and the first total	AND AND HAVE AND AND AND AND HAVE AND	Additional sheet(s) attached?	☑ Yes ☐No		
C. Identification or Description of	rademark(s) (and Filing Date i	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
5. Name address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be Name: Susan O'Brien	e mailed:	registrations involved: 2			
, 		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solution	18	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, S	uite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed			
-		8. Payment Information:	***************************************		
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:			
Cinali Address. <u>Cis-dosaidany@wi</u>	onerskiuwer.com				
	V. 1				
9. Signature:	Marian I Managaran	Attracta	22, 2019		
	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		
	Gloria Sheehan	Total number of pages i sheet, attachments, and	ncluding cover i document: 8		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 19, 2019, (the "Agreement") between WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Bank"), and PARACHUTE HOME INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") is made with reference to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated on or about the date hereof (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), between Bank and Grantor. Terms defined in the Loan Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Loan Agreement, each Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) Copyrights including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) Trademarks including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B;
- (c) Patents including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) all trade secrets, all design rights, claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above;
 - (e) all amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (f) all proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of such rights, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Bank of any other rights, powers or remedies.

GRANTOR: BANK: PARACHUTE HOME INC., a Delaware corporation WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation By: Name: Ariel Kaye Title: Chief Executive Officer Title. Address for Notices to Grantor: Address for Notices to Bank: Attn: 3525 Eastliam Drive Atm. Note Department 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100 Culver City, CA 90232 San Jose, California 95113-F84: _______ Tel: (408) 556-6501 Fax:(408) 282-168]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR: BANK: PARACHUTE HOME INC., a Delaware corporation WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation By: Name: BEN KIRTLAND Name: Title: VICE PRESIDEAT Title: Address for Notices to Grantor: Address for Notices to Bank: Attn: 3525 Eastham Drive Attn: Note Department 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100 Culver City, CA 90232 San Jose, California 95113 Fax: Tel: (408) 556-6501

Fax:(408) 282-1681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Please Check if No Copyrights Exist \underline{X}

Type of Work:	Title:	International Standard Serial Number (ISSN):	Registration Number:	Filing Date:	Pre - registered?

5730273.2

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist 🗆

Indentals Title	Country	Senal or Reg. No.	Date of Registration	(<u>*</u>
Parachute	<u>US</u>	5.415.451	03/06/2018	Class 20 - mattress toppers, pillow inserts and pillows Class 24 - bedding, namely, blanket throws, duvet covers, duvet inserts, mattress pads, pillowcases, quilts, bed sheets, bed blankets towels
PARACHUTE	<u>US</u>	5.448.148	04/17/2018	Class 4 - candle Class 24 - shower curtain Class 25 - sleep mask bath robe Class 27 - bath mat
PARACHUTE	Internati onal Registrat ion	1375289	11/17/2017	Class 4 - candle Class 24 - bedding namely, blankets, duvet covers, duvet inserts, mattress pads, mattress toppers, pillowcases, pillow inserts, quilts, bed sheets, pillows, bed blankets towels and shower curtain Class 25 - sleep mask bath robe Class 27 - bath mat
PARACHUTE	India	1375289	11/17/2017	Class 4 - candle Class 24 - shower curtain Class 25 - sleep mask bath robe Class 27 ± bath mai
PARACHUTE	Europea n Union	1375289	11/17/2017	Class 4 - candle Class 24 - shower curtain Class 25 sleep mask bath robe Class 27 - bath mat

5730273.2

PARACHUTE China	27881976	Currently being examined by the Chinese Trademark Office.	Class 20 - mattress pad pllows Class 24 - blankets duvet covers eiderdowns (down coverlets); mattress toppers pillowcases quilts bed sheets bed blankets towels of textile shower curtains of textile or plastic terry cloth cord fabric silk artwork felt covers for cushions fitted toilet lid covers of fabric marabouts (cloth); HADA (greeting fabric) textile or plastic flag; shrouds
-----------------	----------	---	---

5

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

Please Check if No Patents Exist X

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:
			V0044000000	
			:	•••••
				2000

5730273.2

RECORDED: 08/23/2019